Exempt from County Board approval: C- County Executive jurisdiction

A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction O - Public Works contract
B - Less than $100,000 E - Other
Value (or Esti.m'ated Did Dept.
Value) of Original Adopted indicate
Contract and any =Total by CB (File  Partyis
DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved Contract Start No.) or DBE
Other Party to Agreement increases + Increase Amount Account Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?
DAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - 1151
611 W. National Ave. $49,200 rent $19,200 3612 7/16 50'+ Agreement for Use of Lands and Air Space under C No
Milwaukee LLC less $30,000 for p°‘°;')b|y the Structure located along Interstate 94/43
Northpointe improvements between 835 S. 6th St., Milwaukee - The County will
Development Corp split the $19,200 revenue with WisDOT per a
as approved by Wis.DOT separate longstanding agreement.
United Community $86,700 $86,700 3612  10/16 60  Agreement for Use of Lands and Air Space under C No
Center the Structure located along Interstate 94/43 at the
northwest corner of S. 6th St. and W. Washington
St., Milwaukee
Giuffre Bros. Cranes, Inc. $3,940 $3,940 3612 9/16 50'+ Agreement for Use of Lands and Air Space along the C No
Northpoint p"SBSC')b'y Structure located along Interstate 94 between W.
Development Corp. College and W. Rawson Aves., in the rear of 6635 S.
as approved by WisDOT 13th Street, Milwaukee, for parking purposes
Johnson Controls, Inc. $235,320 $235,320 3612 7/16 60  Agreement for the Use of Lands and Air Space C No
under the structure located under the East-West |-
794 Freeway between N. Jefferson St. and N.
Jackson St. (433 E. Clybourn St.), Milwaukee, for
parking purposes
DAS FISCAL & STRATEGIC SERVICES - 1151
My Choice Family Care, $1,979,696 $1,979,696 New 9/16 16_+ Contract for Employee Services in which My Choice  16-199 No
Inc. revenue p°525"1b|y Family Care will reimburse Milwaukee County for

account salaries, social security, health care, pension,

Human Resources Information System, central
services, and contract management of 16 existing
employees provided by the County.

September and October 2016 Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts page 1



Exempt from County Board approval:
A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction

C - County Executive jurisdiction
D - Public Works contract

B - Less than $100,000 E - Other
Value (or Estimated Did Dept.
Value) of Original Adopted indicate
Contract and any =Total by CB (File  Partyis
DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved Contract Start No.) or DBE
Other Party to Agreement increases + Increase Amount Account Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?
DAS - FAMILY CARE STAFFING REIMBURSEMENT - 1177
My Choice Family Care, $22,517 monthly $90,068 for 4999 9/16 4 Lease Agreement permitting MCFC to use space in 16-199 No
Inc. four months Courthouse Room 307C - MCFC shall pay for use of
computers, phones, telecommunications
infrastructure, and facilities including utilities,
operating expenses, and maintenance.
COMBINED COURTS RELATED OPERATIONS - 2000
Credit Management Anticipated $5,848,379 CCAP  6/16 24+ Pprofessional Service Agreement for the Collection 16-273 No
Control revenue of receives possibly - of Court-Ordered Judgments and Tax Refund
$6,454,658 and s Intercept Processing - CMC will collect past due
’ ’ allocates judgements including fines, forfeitures, surcharges,
the funds .
Less $606,279 paid to assessments, a'nd attorneY fees authorized by
to CMC agencies statutes; u.se dII’E(-:t collection and TRIP; manage
TRIP; provide dedicated systems for people to make
credit/debit card payments by phone and website;
provide a staffperson to process payments by
credit, debit, and check at the courthouse each
weekday morning. CMC shall wire transfer all
direct payments to the County's bank daily; of TRIP
payments, forward a weekly check to the County;
pay the County all payments made to CMC by cash,
check, money order, or debit/credit card; and bill
the County twice monthly at the commission rate
for certain collections (but not others including
restitution).
September and October 2016 Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts page 2



Value (or Estimated
Value) of Original

Exempt from County Board approval:
A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction

B - Less than $100,000

C - County Executive jurisdiction
D - Public Works contract

E - Other

Did Dept.
Adopted indicate

Contract and any =Total by CB (File  Partyis

DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved Contract Start No.) or DBE
Other Party to Agreement increases Increase Amount Account Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?
SHERIFF - 4000
Children's Hospital of $751,903 $751,903 3599 7/16 18 Memorandum of Agreement for Law Enforcement  Pending No
Wisconsin Services including uniformed security, marked December

squad operations, and critical incident response by cycle

a Deputy Sheriff stationed at the CHW premises -

CHW will reimburse the County for the Deputy's

rate of pay, overtime, and benefits.
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - 4800
Drug Enforcement $3,000 $3,000 3599 2/16  Indefinite Memorandum of Understanding regarding Law B No
Agency Enforcement Administered Naloxone - This MOU

extends the Medical College of Wisconsin's medical

direction and control to the DEA. Law enforcement

will receive training aligning with the EMS fee-for-

service education structure.
MCDOT AIRPORT - 5040
Cessna Service Direct $182,196 Base $182,196 3603 6/16 12 Airport License for Milwaukee County to license its C No
LLC (Licensee) License Fee hangar and office space of approximately 30,200

+ utilities square feet to Cessna

Harley-Davidson $834,210 $834,210 3503 4/16 60+ Lease Agreement in which Milwaukee County C No
Transportation Co., Inc. 3506 p"ic’;i;"y leases approximately 2.2 acres of land for Harley to
(Lessee) i:gg operate and maintain for its use an aircraft hangar -

Harley will separately arrange for any commercial

activity permits or operating license or agreement

involving landing fees. Harley may pay the County

for oil and fuel.
September and October 2016 Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts page 3



Exempt from County Board approval: C- County Executive jurisdiction

A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction O - Public Works contract
B - Less than $100,000 E - Other
Value (or Estimated Did Dept.
Value) of Original Adopted indicate
Contract and any = Total by CB (File Partyis
DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved Contract Start No.) or DBE
Other Party to Agreement increases + Increase Amount Account Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?

MCDOT AIRPORT - 5040 Continued
Host International, Inc. $27,130,400 + $225,000 $27,355,400 4062  11/18 132 Amendment 6 to Airport Agreement CN-1917 C No
allowing operation of a food and beverage
concession in the GMIA terminal - This amendment
adds 1,181 square feet of space to develop a
Starbucks Coffee concept and increases the
Minimum Annual Guarantee.

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURE - 9000
Wisconsin Department $5,000 $5,000 2299 9/16 10 Contract to expand the Milwaukee County Parks B No
of Natural Resources Citizen-based Wetland Program in order to gather

data on amphibian, bird, and invertebrate

populations within county-owned wetlands;

expand the number of volunteers involved in

wetland monitoring; and engage private property

owners in wetland data collection - DPRC will

recruit and train volunteers, collect data, submit

electronic data, and report on progress and final

results.
Milwaukee Bike Polo LLC S150 $150 3622 9/15 24'+ Amendment to extend the Operating Agreement to B No
p"SISZ'b'y maintain, non-exclusively use, and at times
exclusively use a bike polo court in Washington
Park
Midwest Bikeshare, Inc., $3,000 $3,000 1249  10/16 60'+ Permit to install, use, maintain, and replace B No
dba Bublr Bikes 3560 possibly - i\ ashare stations at Walker's Square Park,

24
Cathedral Square Park, and Red Arrow Park

September and October 2016 Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts page 4



Value (or Estimated

Value) of Original

Exempt from County Board approval:
A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction

B - Less than $100,000

C - County Executive jurisdiction
D - Public Works contract

E - Other

Did Dept.
Adopted indicate

Contract and any = Total by CB (File  Partyis
DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved Contract Start No.) or DBE
Other Party to Agreement increases Amount Account Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?
ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS - 9500
Bartolotta Management Less than $50,000 Less than 4098  1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract - B No
Group, Inc. $50,000 For group sales/contracted events, any customer
chooses a caterer from the approved list and
purchases beverages from the Zoo. The caterer
shall pay a commission and fee to the Zoo.
Aramark Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Catering Specialties, Inc., Less than $50,000 Less than 4098  1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
dba All Occasions $50,000
Chef Jack's Catering Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Shully Catering, Inc. Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Saz's Catering Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Mr. Picnic Catering Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Skyline Catering, Inc. Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Bottoms up Bartending Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Zilli Hospitality Group  Less than $50,000 Less than 4098  1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
Matty's Bar & Grill Less than $50,000 Less than 4098 1/17 12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract B No
$50,000
September and October 2016 Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts page 5



Value (or Estimated
Value) of Original
Contract and any
DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG previously approved

Other Party to Agreement

= Total

Contract
Amount

Account

Start
Date

Exempt from County Board approval:
A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction
B - Less than $100,000

Months Purpose

C - County Executive jurisdiction
D - Public Works contract

E - Other

Did Dept.
Adopted indicate
by CB (File  Partyis
No.) or DBE
exempt  certified?

ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS - 9500 Continued

Last Call Beverages

Daniel's Catering

Bunzel's Meats &
Catering

September and October 2016

Less than $50,000
Less than $50,000

Less than $50,000

Less than
$50,000
Less than
$50,000
Less than
$50,000

4098

4098

4098

1/17

1/17

1/17

12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract

12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract

12 Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract

Attachment 5 - Revenue Contracts

B No
B No
B No

page 6



